All Admitted Students Top 10 Report for Fall 2007

Total Number of Admitted Students: 4,478
Note: Numbers include any adjustments entered after the official end of the term.

School
College of Arts and Sciences
SOU - General
School of Arts & Letters
School of Business

School of Education

Academic Departments
Business Administration
Psychology
Education
Lang., Literature & Philosophy
Criminology & Criminal Justice
Communication
Nursing
Theatre Arts
Biology

Social Sci., Policy, & Culture

Report: Top 10 Report

Students
2,745
696

3

710

324

Students
638
406
324
269
262
250
238
216
199

189

Majors Students
Business Administration 299
pre-Business Administration 285
Psychology 252
Criminal Justice 247
Communication 218
pre-English and Writing 144
Theatre 128
pre-Nursing 125
Nursing 113
pre-Education 1M1
Colleges Transfered From Students
Rogue Community College OR 830
Portland Community College OR 101
Portland State University 91
Lane Community College OR 83
Oregon Institute Of Technology 83
Oregon State University 81
Univ of Oregon 81
Chemeketa Community College 77
Southwestern Oregon Community 59
Central Oregon Community Coll 55

High Schools Entered From
North Medford High School
Ashland High School

Crater High School

South Medford High School
Phoenix High School

Eagle Point High School
Grants Pass High School
Cascade Christian High Sch
North Valley High School

Hidden Valley High School

High Schools Outside Jackson County, OR

Students

206
202
116
113
101

73

71

46

High Schools Entered From = Students

Grants Pass High School
North Valley High School
Hidden Valley High School
Roseburg High School
Illinois Valley High School
U S Grant High School
Summit High School

West Linn High School
Lincoln High School

Mazama High School

71

37

29

26

25

25

24

24

22

22
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