## All Admitted Students Top 10 Report for Fall 2007

## **Total Number of Admitted Students: 4,478**

Note: Numbers include any adjustments entered after the official end of the term.

School	Students
College of Arts and Sciences	2,745
SOU - General	696
School of Arts & Letters	3
School of Business	710
School of Education	324

Academic Departments	Students
Business Administration	638
Psychology	406
Education	324
Lang., Literature & Philosophy	269
Criminology & Criminal Justice	262
Communication	250
Nursing	238
Theatre Arts	216
Biology	199
Social Sci., Policy, & Culture	189

Majors	Students
Business Administration	299
pre-Business Administration	285
Psychology	252
Criminal Justice	247
Communication	218
pre-English and Writing	144
Theatre	128
pre-Nursing	125
Nursing	113
pre-Education	111

Colleges Transfered From	Students
Rogue Community College OR	830
Portland Community College OR	101
Portland State University	91
Lane Community College OR	83
Oregon Institute Of Technology	83
Oregon State University	81
Univ of Oregon	81
Chemeketa Community College	77
Southwestern Oregon Community	59
Central Oregon Community Coll	55

High Schools Entered From	Students
North Medford High School	206
Ashland High School	202
Crater High School	116
South Medford High School	113
Phoenix High School	101
Eagle Point High School	73
Grants Pass High School	71
Cascade Christian High Sch	46
North Valley High School	37
Hidden Valley High School	29

## High Schools Outside Jackson County, OR

High Schools Entered From	Students
Grants Pass High School	71
North Valley High School	37
Hidden Valley High School	29
Roseburg High School	26
Illinois Valley High School	25
U S Grant High School	25
Summit High School	24
West Linn High School	24
Lincoln High School	22
Mazama High School	22

Report: Top 10 Report

Dec 5, 2016